
Southwest Baptist (0-5) -vs- Harding (3-0)
2/11/2023 at Searcy, Ark. (Jerry Moore Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maddox Long (2-0)
Loss: Cole Van Every (0-2)
HBP: Cole Van Every, Jones, Josiah
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Justin Bounds First: Corey Bowden Third Base: Brandon Francisco 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 2:21   Attendance: 286   Weather: 50 and Sunny
Game notes:
- Jones, J faced 4 batters in the 4th.
- H Allen faced 4 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southwest Baptist 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2
Harding 3 3 6 10 0 0 X 22 16 0

Southwest Baptist 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lumley, Tanner rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Tremayne Mungin 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Skinner, Zeke 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Charchun, Kyler dh 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Dominic Tellez cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Luna, Bryson 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Smock, Eli 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luna, Auston lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Mel Mulholland ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nickel, Cade c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Brown, Joe ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Carratala ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Van Every p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Josiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sebastian, Isaiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 4 1 1 8 4

E: Skinner, Zeke (1); Christian Carratala (1)

Harding 22

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cody Smith cf 2 4 2 1 2 0 0
    Xavier Arias ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Seth Johnson dh 3 3 2 2 1 1 0
    Drew McNeel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Coulton Doyle 1b 4 2 3 7 0 1 0
    Wesley Featherston 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sebastian Martinez c 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
    Hayden Pike ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Dewald 2b/lf 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Logan Lacey 3b 5 3 3 1 0 0 0
Nathan Bowie lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Caleb Barger 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sawyer Price rf 2 3 1 3 1 0 0
    Jensen Presley rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jeffrey Worley ss 2 3 2 3 2 0 0
    Cooper Newsom ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Maddox Long p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 22 16 19 7 6 5

2B: Seth Johnson (1); Logan Lacey (1); Sawyer Price (1)
3B: Jeffrey Worley (1)
HR: Coulton Doyle (2)
SF: Sebastian Martinez (1)
SB: Cody Smith (2); Sawyer Price (1)
HBP: Sebastian Martinez (1); Sawyer Price (1)

Southwest Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole Van Every (L, 0-2) 2.2 4 9 5 4 2 6 0 1 0 12 18 2 3 –
Jones, Josiah 0.1 4 7 7 1 2 1 0 1 0 6 8 0 0 –
Hunter Allen 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 –
Sebastian, Isaiah 3.0 5 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 14 15 4 3 –
Totals 16 22 18 7 6 7 0 2 0 35 45 6 6

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddox Long (W, 2-0) 5.0 4 1 1 1 7 1 0 0 0 19 20 3 5 –
Tyler Turner 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 1 –
Totals 4 1 1 1 8 1 0 0 0 25 26 7 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southwest Baptist - Top of 1st SBU HU
Lumley, T grounded out to ss. 0 0
T Mungin struck out swinging. 0 0
Skinner, Z singled up the middle. 0 0
Charchun, K struck out swinging. 0 0

Harding - Bottom of 1st SBU HU
C. Smith singled to center field. 0 0
C. Smith advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
S. Johnson walked; C. Smith stole third. 0 0
C. Doyle struck out swinging. 0 0
S. Martinez hit by pitch; S. Johnson advanced to second. 0 0
M. Dewald reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; S. Martinez advanced to
second on a throwing error by 1b, advanced to third; S. Johnson scored on the error, unearned; C. Smith
scored. 0 2
L. Lacey grounded out to ss, RBI; M. Dewald advanced to third; S. Martinez scored, unearned. 0 3
N. Bowie grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Southwest Baptist - Top of 2nd SBU HU
D Tellez grounded out to 2b. 0 3
Luna, B grounded out to p unassisted. 0 3
Luna, A flied out to cf. 0 3

Harding - Bottom of 2nd SBU HU
S. Price walked. 0 3
S. Price stole second. 0 3
S. Price advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
J. Worley walked. 0 3
J. Worley advanced to second on a wild pitch; S. Price scored. 0 4
C. Smith walked; J. Worley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
S. Johnson struck out looking. 0 4
C. Smith stole second. 0 4
C. Doyle singled to left center, RBI; C. Smith advanced to third; J. Worley scored. 0 5
S. Martinez flied out to cf, SF, RBI; C. Doyle out at first cf to 1b; C. Smith scored. 0 6

Southwest Baptist - Top of 3rd SBU HU
Nickel, C struck out swinging. 0 6
C Carratala grounded out to p. 0 6
Lumley, T struck out swinging. 0 6

Harding - Bottom of 3rd SBU HU
M. Dewald flied out to cf. 0 6
L. Lacey doubled to center field. 0 6
N. Bowie grounded out to 2b; L. Lacey advanced to third. 0 6
L. Lacey scored on a wild pitch. 0 7
S. Price reached on a throwing error by ss. 0 7
S. Price advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
J. Worley tripled to center field, RBI; S. Price scored, unearned. 0 8
Jones, J to p for C Van Every. 0 8
C. Smith singled to shortstop, RBI; J. Worley scored, unearned. 0 9
S. Johnson doubled down the lf line, RBI; C. Smith scored, team unearned. 0 10
C. Doyle homered to left field, 2 RBI, team unearned; S. Johnson scored, team unearned. 0 12
S. Martinez struck out swinging. 0 12



Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 10   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southwest Baptist - Top of 4th SBU HU
T Mungin popped up to ss. 0 12
Skinner, Z struck out looking. 0 12
Charchun, K walked. 0 12
Charchun, K advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 12
D Tellez singled up the middle, RBI; Charchun, K scored. 1 12
Luna, B singled through the right side; D Tellez advanced to second. 1 12
Luna, A lined out to ss. 1 12

Harding - Bottom of 4th SBU HU
M. Dewald struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 1 12
L. Lacey singled through the left side; M. Dewald advanced to second. 1 12
N. Bowie walked; L. Lacey advanced to second; M. Dewald advanced to third. 1 12
S. Price hit by pitch, RBI; N. Bowie advanced to second; L. Lacey advanced to third; M. Dewald scored. 1 13
H Allen to p for Jones, J. 1 13
J. Worley singled up the middle, 2 RBI; S. Price advanced to second; N. Bowie scored; L. Lacey scored. 1 15
C. Smith walked; J. Worley advanced to second; S. Price advanced to third. 1 15
S. Johnson singled up the middle, RBI; C. Smith advanced to second; J. Worley advanced to third; S. Price
scored. 1 16
C. Doyle homered to left field, 4 RBI; S. Johnson scored; C. Smith scored; J. Worley scored. 1 20
Sebastian, I to p for H Allen. 1 20
Smock, E to 3b for Luna, B. 1 20
S. Martinez grounded out to 2b. 1 20
M. Dewald singled to right field. 1 20
L. Lacey singled up the middle; M. Dewald advanced to second. 1 20
N. Bowie grounded out to 2b; L. Lacey advanced to second; M. Dewald advanced to third. 1 20
S. Price doubled, 2 RBI; L. Lacey scored; M. Dewald scored. 1 22
J. Worley walked. 1 22
X. Arias pinch hit for C. Smith. 1 22
X. Arias reached on a fielder's choice; J. Worley advanced to second; S. Price out at third 3b unassisted. 1 22

Southwest Baptist - Top of 5th SBU HU
X. Arias to cf. 1 22
Featherston to 1b for C. Doyle. 1 22
M. Dewald to lf. 1 22
C. Barger to 2b for N. Bowie. 1 22
J. Presley to rf for S. Price. 1 22
C. Newsom to ss for J. Worley. 1 22
Nickel, C singled to left field. 1 22
C Carratala reached on a fielder's choice; Nickel, C out at second ss to 2b. 1 22
Lumley, T struck out swinging. 1 22
T Mungin struck out looking. 1 22

Harding - Bottom of 5th SBU HU
D. McNeel pinch hit for S. Johnson. 1 22
D. McNeel struck out looking. 1 22
Featherston popped up to ss. 1 22
H. Pike pinch hit for S. Martinez. 1 22
H. Pike flied out to lf. 1 22

Southwest Baptist - Top of 6th SBU HU
H. Pike to c. 1 22
T. Turner to p for M. Long. 1 22
Skinner, Z flied out to rf. 1 22
Charchun, K popped up to ss. 1 22



D Tellez struck out swinging. 1 22
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harding - Bottom of 6th SBU HU
M. Dewald singled to shortstop. 1 22
L. Lacey fouled out to c. 1 22
C. Barger struck out swinging. 1 22
J. Presley singled; M. Dewald advanced to second. 1 22
C. Newsom flied out to cf. 1 22

Southwest Baptist - Top of 7th SBU HU
Smock, E flied out to lf. 1 22
M Mulholland pinch hit for Luna, A. 1 22
M Mulholland grounded out to p. 1 22
Brown, J pinch hit for Nickel, C. 1 22
Brown, J fouled out to lf. 1 22

Harding - Bottom of 7th SBU HU


